
2024 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 319 - 336 = 655 1 Avy Martinez (Loz Fresnos) 77 - 81 = 158

2 Weslaco High 361 - 383 = 744 2 Isabela Ramirez (Los Fresnos) 80 - 79 = 159

3 Harlingen South 375 - 379 = 754 3 Audrey Sauceda (Los Fresnos) 78 - 85 = 163

4 Brownsville Veterans 395 - 399 = 794 *4 Paola Gonzalez (Laredo United)- ind 83 - 85 = 168

5 Weslaco East 465 - 490 = 955 5 Isabela Rodriguez (Weslaco High) 83 - 85 = 168

6 San Benito 436 - NS = NT 6 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South) 86 - 87 = 173

7 Donna North 493 - NS = NT 7 Maddison Woodward (Los Fresnos) 84 - 91 = 175

8 Daniela Sanchez (Harlingen South) 89 - 90 = 179

9 Karolina Lerma (Laredo United)- ind 88 - 93 = 181

10 Ava Salgado (Harlingen South) 89 - 93 = 182

Karen Castillo (Laredo United)- ind 93 - 89 = 182

  * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  Nov 8-9, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Partly Cloudy & Calm   82°   8-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   80°   5-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

7 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

30 Jaime Martinez (Donna North) 138 - 145 = 283

20 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace) 113 - 99 = 212

dnf Bryanna Lira (Brownsville Pace) 155 - NS = NT

31 Samantha Martinez (Brownsville Pace) 154 - 141 = 295

4 Paola Gonzalez (Laredo United) 83 - 85 = 168

10 Karen Castillo (Laredo United) 93 - 89 = 182

9 Karolina Lerma (Laredo United) 88 - 93 = 181



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Weslaco High

1 Avy Martinez 77 - 81 = 158 12 Astrid Torres-Zamora 89 - 95 = 184

2 Isabela Ramirez 80 - 79 = 159 5 Isabela Rodriguez 83 - 85 = 168

7 Maddison Woodward 84 - 91 = 175 18 Katia Garza 99 - 106 = 205

3 Audrey Sauceda 78 - 85 = 163 13 Jade Segura 90 - 97 = 187

13 Annali Valdes 92 - 95 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 336 = 655 TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 383 = 744

3rd Harlingen South 4th Brownsville Veterans

6 Sofia Peña 86 - 87 = 173 15 Alexis Silva 92 - 99 = 191

8 Daniela Sanchez 89 - 90 = 179 16 Anapaola Nuñez 100 - 96 = 196

10 Ava Salgado 89 - 93 = 182 17 Sofia Guerrero 94 - 103 = 197

23 Morgan Hruska 111 - 109 = 220 19 Taryn Meria 109 - 101 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  375 - 379 = 754 TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 399 = 794

5th Weslaco East 6th San Benito

21 Melanie Moreno 111 - 107 = 218 dnf Krysta Serrata 91 - NS = NT

26 Julissa Lucio 115 - 123 = 238 22 Bianca Saucedo 110 - 109 = 219

24 Gissel Casas 103 - 120 = 223 28 Damiana Navarro 120 - 123 = 243

29 Mia Moreno 136 - 140 = 276 25 Nadia Rostro 115 - 109 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  465 - 490 = 955 TEAM TOTAL:  436 - NS = NT

7th Donna North

27 Alexa Olvera 115 - 125 = 240

dnf Keila Rodriguez 122 - NS = NT

dnf Priscilla Rodriguez 144 - NS = NT

dnf Ana Alegria 149 - NS = NT

dnf Victoria Aguillon 112 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  493 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Avy Martinez Los Fresnos 77 81 158

2 Isabela Ramirez Los Fresnos 80 79 159

3 Audrey Sauceda Los Fresnos 78 85 163

4 Paola Gonzalez (ind) Laredo United 83 85 168

5 Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High 83 85 168

6 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 86 87 173

7 Maddison Woodward Los Fresnos 84 91 175

8 Daniela Sanchez Harlingen South 89 90 179

9 Karolina Lerma (ind) Laredo United 88 93 181

10 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 89 93 182

Karen Castillo (ind) Laredo United 93 89 182

12 Astrid Torres-Zamora Weslaco High 89 95 184

13 Annali Valdes Los Fresnos 92 95 187

Jade Segura Weslaco High 90 97 187

15 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans 92 99 191

16 Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans 100 96 196

17 Sofia Guerrero Brownsville Veterans 94 103 197

18 Katia Garza Weslaco High 99 106 205

19 Taryn Meria Brownsville Veterans 109 101 210

20 Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Pace 113 99 212

21 Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 111 107 218

22 Bianca Saucedo San Benito 110 109 219

23 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 111 109 220

24 Gissel Casas Weslaco East 103 120 223

25 Nadia Rostro San Benito 115 109 224

26 Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 115 123 238

27 Alexa Olvera Donna North 115 125 240

28 Damiana Navarro San Benito 120 123 243

29 Mia Moreno Weslaco East 136 140 276

30 Jamie Martinez (ind) Donna North 138 145 283

31 Samantha Martinez (ind) Brownsville Pace 154 141 295

dnf Krysta Serrata San Benito 91 NS NT

dnf Keila Rodriguez Donna North 122 NS NT

dnf Priscilla Rodriguez Donna North 144 NS NT

dnf Ana Alegria Donna North 149 NS NT

dnf Victoria Aguillon Donna North 112 NS NT

dnf Bryanna Lira (ind) Brownsville Pace 155 NS NT


